

SRK Consulting (US) Inc. Suite 600 1125 Seventeenth Street Denver, CO 80202

T: 303.985.1333 F: 303.985.9947

denver@srk.com www.srk.com

CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

I, Matthew J. Hartmann, MScMEM, PG, MAusIMM, RM-SME, consent to the public filing of the technical report titled NI43-101 Technical Report, Wray Mesa Project, Montrose County, Colorado, effective date: February 4, 2019, report date: February 14, 2019 (the "Technical Report") by United Battery Metals Corp.

I also consent to any extracts from or a summary of the Technical Report in the February 19, 2019 news release of United Battery Metals Corp.

I certify that I have read the February 19, 2019 news release being filed by United Battery Metals Corp. and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

Dated this 18th Day of February 2019.

(Signed and Sealed) "Matthew J. Hartmann"

Matthew J. Hartmann MScMEM, PG, MAusIMM, RM-SME